
Appearance:

Color:

Flavor:

13.9375 10.125 4.5 0.3675 11 10

Per 100g

474.31

23.09

17.63

0.48

8.93

184.23

62.89

0.83

34.38

30.51

4.92

0.02

51.37

1.82

147.71

Limits

<5000 X

<10

<100

<10

Negative

Negative X

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Pink and white coated animal shaped cookies with nonpareils sprinkled on top

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Pink and white coated animal shaped cookies with nonpareils sprinkled on top

Pink and white with multicolored nonpareil sprinkles

Vanilla

Issue Date: 8/8/2022 Revision: D

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHITE

COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, POWDERED WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY POWDER, WHOLE MILK

POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR, COCONUT, ALMONDS), PINK COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED

PALM KERNEL OIL, POWDERED WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHOLE MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, RED 3,

TITANIUM DIOXIDE, VANILLA), SUGAR, PALM OIL, NONPAREILS (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, YELLOW 5, RED 3,

CARNAUBA WAX, BLUE 1, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 2), WATER, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), NONFAT MILK, SALT, BAKING SODA, EGGS,

SOY LECITHIN, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, VANILLA.  

ALLERGENS:

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG, COCONUT AND ALMOND. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS AND OTHER TREENUTS.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

CALORIES

Pack Size: 8 Lbs. Bulk

Case Dimensions: 

L[depth]xWxH in. Case Cube(ft
3
): Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)

INGREDIENTS

DIETARY FIBER (g)

TOTAL SUGARS (g)

ADDED SUGARS (g)

PROTEIN (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

CALCIUM (mg)

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

CHOLESTEROL (mg)

SODIUM (mg)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

Net Weight: (Lbs.) 8

Country of Origin USA Net Weight: (Kg.) 3.63

IRON (mg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

Brand Name: TR Toppers

Attributes Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g) Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Coliforms (cfu/g) May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES* GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

Case GTIN 00651844107808 Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 8.5

Kosher Kof-K Dairy Gross Weight: (Kg.) 3.86

Listeria Genus (/25g)

Not-RTE
*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are 

guaranteed attributes.

Yeast and Mold  (cfu/g) NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.

E. coli (cfu/g)

Salmonella (/25g) Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

RTE

C308-088 Frosted Animal Cookies



Julian code for date of production

Example:  21001 = January 1, 2021 – last two digits of year, followed by the day of the year

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best stored between 55-70°F.

Alternate Condition: May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

Alternate Condition: N/A

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life: 270 days ambient (<70°F).

Alternate Condition: May be stored between -10°-10°F.

Alternate Condition: N/A

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition: Best shipped <70°F.

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES MAY CONTAIN YES YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES YES
(CONTAINS: COCONUT AND 

ALMONDS. MAY CONTAIN: OTHER 

TREENUTS.)

YES 
(COCONUT, PEANUT AND 

ALMOND)

YES 
(COCONUT, ALMOND, PEANUT, 

PECAN, CASHEW, WALNUT AND 

MACADAMIA)

Alternate Shelf Life: 365 days frozen (<10°F).

Alternate Shelf Life: N/A

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS           

MANUFACTURED ON THE 

SAME LINE

PRESENT IN THE SAME 

MANUFACTURING PLANT

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

WHEAT YES YES YES

EGG AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO NO NO

MUSTARD NO NO NO

FISH NO NO NO

CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

CODE FORMAT

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

SOURCE: WHEAT

MANUFACTURED DATE:

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR RED 3, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, RED 

40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 2

SESAME NO YES YES

GLUTEN YES


