## C308-088 Frosted Animal Cookies



PRODUCT DESCRIPTION			
Pink and white coated animal shaped cookies with nonpareils sprinkled on top			

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES								
Appearance:	Pink and white	Pink and white coated animal shaped cookies with nonpareils sprinkled on top						
Color:	Pink and white	Pink and white with multicolored nonpareil sprinkles						
Flavor:	Vanilla	Vanilla						
Pack Size:	8 Lbs. Bulk							
Case Dimensions: L[depth]xWxH in.	13.9375	10.125	4.5	Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):	0.3675	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	11	10

#### INGREDIENTS

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHITE COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, POWDERED WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY POWDER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR, COCONUT, ALMONDS), PINK COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, POWDERED WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHOLE MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, RED 3, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, VANILLA), SUGAR, PALM OIL, NONPAREILS (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, YELLOW 5, RED 3, CARNAUBA WAX, BLUE 1, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 2), WATER, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), NONFAT MILK, SALT, BAKING SODA, EGGS, SOY LECITHIN, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, VANILLA.

ALLERGENS:

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY, EGG, COCONUT AND ALMOND. MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS AND OTHER TREENUTS.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
NUTRIENT	Per 100g		
CALORIES	474.31		
TOTAL FAT (g)	23.09		
SATURATED FAT (g)	17.63		
TRANS FAT (g)	0.48		
CHOLESTEROL (mg)	8.93		
SODIUM (mg)	184.23		
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	62.89		
DIETARY FIBER (g)	0.83		
TOTAL SUGARS (g)	34.38		
ADDED SUGARS (g)	30.51		
PROTEIN (g)	4.92		
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0.02		
CALCIUM (mg)	51.37		
IRON (mg)	1.82		
POTASSIUM (mg)	147.71		



Brand Name:	TR Toppers	Net Weight: (Lbs.)	8
Country of Origin	USA	Net Weight: (Kg.)	3.63
Case GTIN	00651844107808	Gross Weight: (Lbs.)	8.5
Kosher	Kof-K Dairy	Gross Weight: (Kg.)	3.86

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*			
Attributes	Limits		
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g)	< 5000		
Coliforms (cfu/g)	<10		
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g)	<100		
E. coli (cfu/g)	<10		
Salmonella (/25g)	Negative		
Listeria Genus (/25g)	Negative		

<sup>\*</sup>The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters are guaranteed attributes.

	GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT				
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.				
X	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.				
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.				
	NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.				

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:			
X	RTE		
	Not-RTE		

STORAGE CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	Best stored between 55-70°F.		
Alternate Condition: May be stored between -10°-10°F.			
Alternate Condition:	N/A		

SHIPPING CONDITIONS			
Recommended Condition:	Best shipped <70°F.		
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.		
Alternate Condition:	N/A		

SHELF LIFE			
Recommended Shelf Life:	270 days ambient (<70°F).		
Alternate Shelf Life:	365 days frozen (<10°F).		
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A		

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE				
COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT	
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	MAY CONTAIN	YES	YES	
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	YES (CONTAINS: COCONUT AND ALMONDS. MAY CONTAIN: OTHER TREENUTS.)	YES (COCONUT, PEANUT AND ALMOND)	YES (COCONUT, ALMOND, PEANUT, PECAN, CASHEW, WALNUT AND MACADAMIA)	
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES	
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES	
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES	
WHEAT	YES	YES	YES	
FISH	NO	NO	NO	
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	NO	NO	
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO	
SESAME	NO	YES	YES	
GLUTEN	YES	SOURCE: WHEAT		
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR	RED 3, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 2			

## CODE FORMAT

# MANUFACTURED DATE:

Julian code for date of production

Example: 21001 = January 1, 2021 – last two digits of year, followed by the day of the year

#### LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS





Frosted Animal Cookies C308-088 1897 Ingredients: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHITE COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, POWDERED WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY POWDER, WHOLE MILK POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR, COCONUT, ALMONDS), PINK COATING (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, POWDERED WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHOLE MILK POWDER, WHEY POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, RED 3, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, VANILLA), SUGAR, PALM OIL, NONPAREILS (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, YELLOW 5, RED 3, CARNAUBA WAX, BLUE 1, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 2), WATER, BUTTER (CREAM, SALT), NONFAT MILK, SALT, BAKING SODA, EGGS, SOY LECITHIN, AMMONIUM BICARBONATE, VANILLA.

Contains: Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg, Coconut, Almonds May Contain: Peanuts and Other Treenuts Manufacture Date:



Lot Code: Julian prod date Net Weight: 8 lbs (3.63 Kg)

0 06 51844 10780 8

Best Kept Ambient (55 TO 70°. F) May be kept frozen (-10 to 10°F) Product of USA

Distributed by TR Toppers, Inc. Pueblo, CO 81001 (800) 748-4635

www.trtoppers.com